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9)
5
5)
5)

Si-Di

LIN-IC
LIN-IC
LIN-IC
LIN-IC
LIN-IC
NMOS-IC
Si-Di

Si-N
Si-N+Di
Si-N
MOS-IC
PMOS-IC
NMQS-1C
PMOS-IC
CMOS-IC
CMOs-1C
PMOS-IC
PMOS-IC
PMOS-IC
NMOS-pC-IC
NMOS-pC-IC
CMOS-IC
CMOS-1C
MQS-IC
LIN-IC
MOS-IC
NMQS-IC
MOS-IC
MOS-IC
LIN-IC
CMOS-IC
LIN-IC
LIN-IC
LIN-IC
LIN-IC
EEPROM-IC
EEPROM-IC
EEPROM-IC
EEPROM-IC
LIN-IC
Si-Di

Si-Di

IC
Hybrid-IC
Hybrid-1C
Hybrid-IC
Hybrid-IC
Hybrid-IC
Hybrid-1C
Hybrid-1C
Hybrid-IC
Hybrid-I1C
Hybrid-1C
Hybrid-1C
Hybrid-I1C

S, 1000V, 4A, <75ns
Zeitgeber/Timer, 45...16V, 0...470°
Dual-Zeitgeber/Timer, 4,5...16V, 0...70°
Video-Verst/Amp., 90MHz, 0...+70°
=NE 592/8-D: Fig. »

Dolby B + C

CTV, dig. Video-Prozessor

Gl, S, 1000V, 34, <500ns

=5 2000A: 50W, Iso

=S 2000AF: int. Damper-Diode
TV-SN, 1000/400V, 10A, 100W
US-FB Sender/Transmitter, 30 Codes
US-FB Empf./Receiver, 30 Codes
LED-Display-Interface, 16 Segm.

TV, Digital Tuning{Speicher/Memory)
US-FB Sender/Transm., 30 Codes
IR-FB Sender/Transm., 64 Codes
IR-FB Empf./Receiver, 64 Codes

TV, Digital Tuning(Steuerg./Contr.)
TV, Digital Tuning(Anzeige/Display)
TV-FB Empfénger/Receiver

~SAA 1293-3

IR-FB Sender/Transm., 64 Codes
{R-FB Sender/Transmitter, 7x64 Codes
IR-FB Sender/Transmitter, 2048 Codes
Vitx, Video-Signal

Vix, Video-Prozessor

6x D/A-Converter + Analog-Memory
FB Sender/transm., 2x64 Codes
TV-Tuning, 8xAnalog-Sign., I*C-Bus
=SAB 3035: 4xAnalog-Sign., I°C-Bus
IR-FB-Sender/Transmitter

Sensor f. 4 Tasten/Keys

Sensor f. 4 Tasten/Keys

Sensor f. 4 Tasten/Keys

Sensor f. 4 Tasten/Keys

TV, 128x8 Bit, 3-Line-Bus

TV, 128x8 Bit, I'C-Bus

TV, 256x8 Bit, I°C-Bus

TV, 512x8 Bit, I'C-Bus

GHz-PLL f. VHF/UHF-Tuner, [FC-Bus
Gl, S, 600V, 24, <400ns

=SKE 4F2/06: 1000V

US-FB Empf./Receiver Control

SMPS, =TDA 4605-3 + MOS-FET(600V/2Q)

NF-E, £55V, 7A, >70W(+42V/8Q)

2x NF-E, +41V, 2x>30W(+28V/8Q2)
NF-E, £56V, 104, >60W(+40V/8%2)

2x NF-E, £40V, 37, 2x>20W(£24V/8Q)
2x NF-E, 55V, 7A, 2x >50W(+36V/8Q2)
2x NF-E, 43V, 5A, 2x>25W(+26,5V/8Q)
2x NF-E, +48Y, 4A, 2x>30W(+30V/8Q)
2x NF-V/Tr, £48V

=STK 3042: +80V

NF-E, £52V, >50W(+36,5V/8Q)

NF-E, +65V, >80W(+45V/8Q)

31a
8-DIP
14-DIP
8-DIP
14-DIP
16-DIP
40-DIP
J1a
18¢
18c
23a
16-DIP
16-DIP
24-DIP
18-DIP
16-DIP
24-DIP
24-DIP
24-DIP
18-DIP
40-DIP
40-DIP
18-DIP
20-DiP
28-DIP
24-DIP
28-DIP
16-DIP
24-DIP
28-DIP
24-DIP
16-DIP
16-DIP
16-DIP
18-DIP
18-DIP
8-DIP
8-DIP
8-DIP
8-DIP
18-DIP
33

33
14-DIP
18-DIP
HYB
HYB
HYB
HYB
HYB(78x44)
HYB
HYB
HYB(44x30)
HYB(44x30)
HYB(64x31)
HYB(64x36)



